

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 16 OF 2012

M/s Libra Corporation

...Plaintiff

V/s.

M/s Jaycee Construction Co. and Ors.

... Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2 OF 2025

Ms. Pranjali Bhandari i/b Madhukar Munim & Co. for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Sahil Mahajan with Ms. Siddhi Patil for the Defendants No. 1 to 4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 14th AUGUST 2025

PC. :

Notice of Motion No.2 of 2025

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Bhandari, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that he has just recently received a NOC from the earlier Advocate and some more time be granted to file rejoinder.
2. As and by way of last indulgence, let rejoinder positively be filed and served within a period of two weeks with copy to the others. Any further extension of time will be met with exemplary costsds.
3. List on 25th September, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)