

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 16 OF 2012

Messrs Libra Corporation ... Plaintiff

Versus

Messrs Jaycee Construction Co. and others ... Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 16 OF 2012

.....

Mr. S.B. Bhadari instructed by M. Munim & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Shail Mahajan, Advocate for the Applicants in NMS-2-2025.

Ms. Pooja Yadav instructed by Ms. Komal Punjabi, Advocate for the Defendants No.5 and 6-BMC.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 25 SEPTEMBER 2025

**PC. :**

**Notice of Motion No.2 of 2025 :**

1. Mr. Mahajan, learned Counsel, appearing for the Defendants No.1 to 4 furnishes a copy of the rejoinder to Mr. Bhandari, learned Counsel, appearing for the Plaintiff.
2. Registry to accept the rejoinder.
3. Mr. Bhandari seeks some time to go through the rejoinder.
4. List the Notice of Motion for hearing on 11<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)